

(An Institute of National Importance under DPIIT, Ministry of Commerce and Industry, Govt.of India)

Ref No. NIDMP/1-40/Student Fee/2020-21/ [?

Date: 12.08.2021

Office Order No. | 3

In Continuation to the office order dated 22.05.2020 regarding fee structure for the semesters of academic year 2021-22, the following payment schedule will be followed by the National Institute of Design, Madhya Pradesh for the students of B.Des batch 2019-20 and 2020-21:-

SI. No.	Particulars of fee	Vth Semester (B. Des Batch 2019-23)
(i)	Tuition Fee	Rs. 100,500/-
(ii)	Hostel Fee @ Rs 5000/- per month**	0
(iii)	Mess Charges @ Rs 4500/- per month for 10 months**	0
(iv)	Student Activity Fee	Rs.400
(v)	Film Club	Rs.200
Total Fee Payable		Rs.101,100/-
Last date for fee remittance without late fee		03 rd September 2021
Last date for fee remittance with the late fee of Rs 2000/-		10 th September 2021
Last date for fee remittance with the late fee of Rs 5000/-		15 th September 2021

2. The following may be noted:

COMMIS

- (i) In addition to the above fees, Hostel fee of Rs.5000/- per month and Mess Charges of Rs.4500/- per month (for 10 months) shall also be charged, respectively. The mess charges are subject to change as per prevailing commodity rates.
- (ii) **The Hostel fee and Mess charges have been waived off till the physical learning commences.

- (iii) Proportionate Hostel Fee and Mess Fee will be charged from the date of arrival at campus, thereafter the Hostel Fee and Mess Fee charges shall be payable as per the Rules of NIDMP.
- (iv) The fee amount may be paid either through Online SBI-I collect page or through NEFT/RTGS/Direct Deposit method.
- (v) Bank Account Details for the Fee payment: The details for the online transfer are as follows, the details are enclosed:

• Name of Beneficiary : National Institute of Design, Madhya Pradesh

Account No : 00000038500942599
Bank Name : State Bank of India

Branch Name : CIAE NABIBAGH, Bhopal

IFSC Code : SBIN0010144

(vi) In case of the mode of payment of Fee is through RTGS/NEFT/Direct Deposit, the enclosed Annexure-1 is to be filled and submitted mandatorily with requisite documents within 02 days of the payment date.

Copy to: -

- (i) Office of the Director, NID MP
- (ii) Activity Chairperson (E&T)
- (iii) Activity Vice-chair (E&T)
- (iv) All Discipline Leads
- (v) CFA, NID MP
- (vi) CAO, NID MP
- (vii) SAO, NID MP
- (viii) Hostel Warden (Male) &
- (ix) Asst. Engineer (IT): for uploading the fee table on the Institute website

For NID Madhya Pradesh

ir. Jelani Wohammad Jeputy Registrar, Academics Office NID

Madhya Pradesh

